per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -
   Total School Operating 103,210,551,824   0.7500 774,079,139   -   -
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 103,210,551,824   0.5534 571,167,194   104,758,361   466,408,833
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 103,210,551,824   0.5534 571,167,194   104,758,361   466,408,833
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 103,210,551,824$   1.3034 1,345,246,332$   104,758,361$   466,408,833$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, 1/0/1900

   Page 4 of 112

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 828,209,310$   367,450,230$   199,642,788$   -$   -$   1,395,302,328$
200 Special 298,179,456   141,190,631   22,283,815   461,653,902
300 Vocational & Technical 3,467,336   1,372,786   3,833,360   8,673,482
400 Other PK-12 15,684,578   6,027,709   4,908,467   26,620,754
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 87,356   38,184   75,000   200,540
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 17,011,010   7,781,436   9,455,909   34,248,355
2000 Support Services 530,581,695   263,158,370   250,792,002   1,044,532,067
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 283,761   126,799   -   410,560
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 449,450,168   449,450,168
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 250,291,200   250,291,200

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,693,504,503   787,146,145   493,313,341   449,450,168   250,291,200   3,673,705,356

DEBT SERVICE FUND 418,883,428   -   504,648,644   923,532,072

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,693,504,503   787,146,145   912,196,768   449,450,168   754,939,845   4,597,237,428

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 1,000   -   4,999,000   6,330,591   11,330,591
Capital Projects 17,957,500   7,291,500   669,503,000   170,160,240   660,030,282   1,524,942,522
Special Revenue - Federal Projects 112,294,854   44,913,651   1,202,800,348   3,333,043   1,363,341,896
Special Revenue - English Learners Weighted 57,630,882   21,762,941   10,944,292   -   90,338,115
Special Revenue - Gifted & Talented Weighted 11,272,953   4,912,599   847,035   -   17,032,587
Special Revenue - At-Risk Weighted 36,175,771   12,857,814   10,196,341   -   59,229,926
Special Revenue - Vegas PBS 3,204,757   1,553,384   8,678,952   4,240,643   17,677,736
Special Revenue - Student Activities -   -   70,000,000   40,200,045   110,200,045
Special Revenue - State Projects 22,936,270   9,685,850   9,511,570   -   42,133,690
Proprietary:

Food Service 36,574,591   14,441,723   94,148,125   85,074,690   230,239,129
Internal Service 3,481,328   1,534,041   34,869,536   33,732,227   73,617,132

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 301,529,906   118,953,502   2,116,498,199   170,160,240   832,941,521   3,540,083,369
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,995,034,409   906,099,647   3,028,694,967   619,610,408   1,587,881,366   8,137,320,797

Less:  Interfund Transfers (619,610,408)   (619,610,408)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,995,034,409$   906,099,647$   3,028,694,967$   -$   1,587,881,366$ 7,517,710,389$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, 1/0/1900

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

   Page 5 of 112

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ACTUAL
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING FINAL AMENDED FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/20 6/30/21 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 531,632,788$   577,722,619$   615,634,000$   -$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 63,643 61,406 50,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 976,385,987 1,032,896,029 1,035,750,000